8.A.1) Approve One Year Limited Contract

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the one year limited contract for the following person:

Motion by	and Seconded by
The president declared the resolution	n, aye(s) to nay (s).

Kristen Evans 4th Grade Teacher

8.A.2) Approve Classified Employees

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following classified employees beginning the 2018-2019 school year:

Marcy Beers

Elementary 2 Hr Lunch Aide Gessica Renda Middle School 2 Hr Lunch Aide

Motion by ______ and Seconded by ______ The president declared the resolution _____, ____ aye(s) to _____ nay (s).

8.A.3) Approve Substitutes

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the employment of the following as substitutes:

> Andy Ellis – Custodian Joe McPeek – Lunch Room Aide

Motion by ______ and Seconded by _____ The president declared the resolution _____, ____ aye(s) to _____ nay (s).

8.A.4) Approve Supplementals

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the employment of the following supplemental positions:

Emily Randolph	English Department Head
Georgean Lazzara	Math Department Head
Laura Spanos	Social Studies Department Head
Bonnie Sansenbaugher	Science Department Head
Laura Spanos	Rotary Interact Advisor
Taylor Jornigan	Yearbook Advisor
Emily Randolph	NHS Advisor

Lindsay Wollett	Journalism EPIC
Rich Cyrus	Incentive Scholarship
Jen Mollenkopf	Head Band Director
Anthony Chiporo	Asst. Band Director
Jen Mollenkopf	Summer Band Director
Anthony Chiporo	Asst. Summer Band Director
Anthony Chiporo	Drama Club Director
Jen Mollenkopf	Asst. Drama Club Director
Bonnie Sansenbaugher	Student Council Advisor
Bonnie Sansenbaugher	CLEAR Advisor
Lisa Bircher	Academic Challenge Advisor
Bonnie Sansenbaugher	Science Club Co-Advisor
Lisa Bircher	Science Club Co-Advisor
Luci Patterson	Pep Club Advisor
Liz Sherry	Teen Institute Advisor
Elizabeth McTrustry	Freshmen Co-Advisor
Amy Creaturo-Moore	Freshmen Co-Advisor
Jennifer Prine-Yonker	Sophomore Co-Advisor
Jodi Fertsch	Sophomore Co-Advisor
Bonnie Sansenbaugher	Junior Class Advisor
Kathy Huff	Senior Class Advisor

8.B) Approve Open Enrollment Students

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the following students as Open Enrollment Students for the 2018-2019 school year.

Rhylon Gamble	Beaver Local	Grade 4
Landon Gibson	Beaver Local	Grade 2
Cameron Boots	Columbiana	Grade 12
Glendon Dowd	Columbiana	Grade 12
Jordan Adams	Crestview	Grade 8
Caleb Hostetter	Crestview	Grade 2
Kamryn Hostetter	Crestview	Grade 2
Madison Sheville	Crestview	Grade 3
Brieana Rayle	Lisbon	Grade 8
Thomas Schwerin	New Springfield	Grade 12

Motion by	and Seconded by	/	
The president declared the resolutio	n, a	aye(s) to	nay(s).

8.C) Approve Resolution for School Bus Purchasing Program

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that

Whereas the East Palestine Board of Education wishes to advertise and receive bids for the purchase of one school bus,

Therefore, be it resolved the East Palestine Board of Education wishes to participate and authorize the Southwestern Ohio Educational Purchasing Council to advertise and receive bids on said Boards' behalf as per the specifications submitted for the cooperative purchase of one school bus.

Motion by _____ and Seconded by _____ The president declared the resolution ____, ____ aye(s) to _____ nay(s).

8.D) Approve Agreement for Admission with ESC Cuyahoga County

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the Agreement for Admission of Tuition Pupils, as attached.

Motion by _____ and Seconded by _____ The president declared the resolution ____, ____ aye(s) to _____ nay(s).

8.E) Approve Agreement with Columbiana County Board of Developmental Disabilities

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the Agreement with Columbiana County Board of Developmental Disabilities, as attach.

Motion by ______ and Seconded by _____ The president declared the resolution _____, ____ aye(s) to _____ nay(s).

8.F) Approve School Photography Contract

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the School Photography Contract with Magic Moments Photography, as attached.

Motion by	and Seconded by
The president declared the resolution	, aye(s) to nay(s).

8.G) Approve Support of the Family and Children First Council

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve to continue supporting the Family and Children First Council, as attached.

Motion by	and Seconded by
The president declared the resolution	, aye(s) to nay(s).

8.H) Approve Audio/Video Transmission Agreement

PROPOSED RESOLUTION: It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools that the Board of Education approve the Audio/Video Transmission Agreement with Yokley Scott Corporation, LLC, as attached.

Motion by ______ and Seconded by _____ The president declared the resolution _____, ____ aye(s) to _____ nay(s).